

Legislation Text

File #: 09-0617, Version: 1

Resolution to Establish Annual Population Adjustment for Ann Arbor Township

Approval of the attached resolution will establish annual population adjustments through annexations that occurred in Ann Arbor Township during the 2008 calendar year. This procedure is necessary to determine the proper pro rata share for any State funds, monies or grants, in accordance with the Home Rule Cities Act. The township has been notified of this process and was provided with the same resolution for approval by its respective Township Board. Upon approval by the City and township, the joint resolution will be forwarded to the Secretary of State.

Prepared By: Carol King, Management Assistant

Reviewed By: Wendy Rampson, Interim Manager, Planning & Development Services and Jayne Miller, Community Services Administrator

Approved By: Roger W. Fraser, City Administrator

Whereas, Certain properties located in the Township of Ann Arbor were annexed from said township to the City of Ann Arbor during 2008, by joint resolution of Township and City;

Whereas, The locations of said properties are contained within the following:

Name of Property	Location	Effective Date
Anderson/Connell	2810 Glazier Way	3/4/08
Powsner	485 Riverview Drive	3/4/08
Stetz	3444 East Huron River Drive	3/4/08
Thompson	180 Riverview Court	3/4/08
Desprez	3490 East Huron River Drive	4/22/08
North Sky	West of Pontiac Trail,	
	North of Skydale	4/28/08
Maher	3087 Glazier Way	5/22/08
Penske Truck Leasing	1621 Plymouth Road	8/21/08
Mucha	3094 Newcastle	9/23/08
Muhleman	3055 Dover Place	11/21/08
Willing	1545 Chalmers Drive	11/21/08
Westerman	1612 White Street	12/22/08
Althoen	226 Sumac Lane	12/22/08
Clark	1710 South State Street	12/26/08
Onder	North of Brookside Drive,	
	West of Hilldale Drive	12/26/08
South Pond Nature Area	East Huron River Drive at	
	Chalmers Drive	12/26/08
Furstenburg Nature Area	Fuller Road across from	
	Huron High School	12/26/08
Zion	South end of Ridgemor,	
	off West Liberty	12/26/08
	-	

Whereas, Michigan law allows for the Township and City, by joint resolution of each governing body, to prorate state funds, monies or grants between the Township and City;

Whereas, It is necessary for the Township of Ann Arbor and City of Ann Arbor to have prorated state revenue sharing funds; and

Whereas, In order for the State of Michigan to prorate such funds, it needs an agreed upon count of persons residing in the area annexed from the Township to the City;

RESOLVED, That the Ann Arbor Township Board and the Ann Arbor City Council find that there were 19 people residing in the annexed areas, and the ratio of population between the annexed areas being 19 persons, and the remainder of the Township as determined by the 2000 Census shall be the basis for determining the proper pro rata share for any state funds, monies or grants hereafter distributable under Michigan law.